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COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
® ®
g - - _— GENERAL INFORMATION EXITING
’ : 4 A PROJECT NAME: Suite 101-104 A. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC 1003.2.2)
B. PROJECT LOCATION:  Airlake Il in Lakeville, Minnesota 1. Total Occuponts = 43
EXISTING CONCRETE— | | EXISTING CONCRETE— | EXISTING CONCRETE— B. EXITS
AROR ATROR ARoR APAPE:I(%Q??II;EIOEAOLDBEU%DING CODE 2000 Editi 1, Number Required (BC 1004.2.) -2
. ition . Accessible Required (IBC 1003.2.1 =
B. LAKEVILLE ZONING ORDINANCE Current Edition G e thoaa sy (BC 1003213) = 2
\ / \ / C. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE 2003 Edition
o ® ® ® ® ® ® ) [ D. MHD PLUMBING CODE 2003 Edition _ Than 1 Il Di I inkl idi
® Lo ' ! i 7 ] L ] V = E. MINNESOTA ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2001 Edition o oot Less Thor 1/3 Overal Diagonal (Sprinklered Building)
® 8 ‘ EXISTING ‘ | EXISTING | 8 ® | 8 ® EXISTING ‘ | @ o EXISTING | F. INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 5888 Ed[t[Oﬂ — Exit Access (IBC 1004’2’42 - 300
OVERHEAD OVERHEAD OVERHEAD OVERHEAD G. INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE dition ~ Common Path of Egress (IBC 1004.2.5) = 100"
| DOOR | | DOOR | | DOOR | | DOOR | H. UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE 1997 Edition - Single Exit Buildings (IBC 1005.2.2) = 75
| | | | | | | | J. MSBC, CHAPTER 1307 — ELEVATORS 2003 Edition 5 Width
| | | | | | | | K. MSBC, CHAPTER 1341 — ACCESSIBILITY 2003 Edition = Corridors (IBC 1004.3.2.2) -
| | | | | | | | - Exit Possogeways (1IBC 1005.3.3) = 36 )
| | | | | | | | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION - Exit Doors (IBC 1005.3.3) = 2%., m‘x C'\'licr'r';
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ A. OCCUPANCY GROUPS/ TYPE OF CONST (IBC Chpt 3 & IBC Chpt 6)
| | | | | | | | (Note: For The Purpose Of This Section, Areas Are Taken To The 6. Doors
= ] | ] | ] | L | Interior Face Of Extgrior Walls Ar)dolncludes Areas Below Open - Swing (IBC 1003.3.1.2)
| TR 72N N | 7 | A N Canopies, Floor Contilevers, Or Similor Overhangs Without Walls.) Side Hinged Swinging Out At Occupant Load Greater Than 49
| | 1. Group B And S-1 - Landings (IBC 1003.3.1.{5)
I | - Type of Construction — II-B rﬁd“}th)t I'J-?SstThO" fW}dth IOfND?OLr Thon 44"
- A — Suite 101 = 3’045 f. eng In virecuon o rave [o] €ss an
[ O O T e 102 = 2993 o1 ~ Thresholds (IBC 1003.3.1.6) L
. _ 7 . _ - Consecutive Doors (IBC 1003.3.1.7) 48" + Door Width Aport
© - A [ .2) Include: Operable From Inside Without Use of Knowledge or Keys.
-l (SUITE 101) (SUITE 102) (SUITE 10‘3) (SUITE 104) cc_eszz;y_Uses (IBC 302.2) Include Monually Operated Flush Bolts or Surface Bolts Are Prohibited.
N WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE , ~ Fire Exit Hardware (IBC 1003.3.1.9)
104 305 404 2. Mixed Occupancy (IBC 302.3) NI N RXI no XOE it Accoss D
2,204 SF. 2,166 S.F. 2,031 SF. 2,431 SF. - Group B Is o non-seporoted use from S-1 ot Required At Exit/Exit Access Doors
4 OCC. 4 QCC. 4 OCC. 5 OCC. 3. Incidental Uses (IBC 302.1.1)
= - None PLUMBING FIXTURES
h B. FIRE-RESISTANCE—RATED CONSTRUCTION A PU;'BER 'E')XTURES T'E‘EOU%E% (1BC 290%1) . Business 0
S 1. Fire Walls (IBC 705) . Based On Less Than ccupants Per Tenant — Business Occupancy
5 o — Not Required - Required_|Provided | Provided | Provided |Provided
<) (S O A O 2. Fire Barriers (IBC 706) Fixture (Per Suite)[Suite 101[Suite 102| Suite 101|Suite 101
™~ ™~ \ - Not Required — Unisex | Unisex | Unisex | Unisex | Unisex
CENTER UNIT 3. Fire Partitions (IBC 708) — Not Required Water Closets 1 1 1 1 1
oA e - 1
- . . - C. ROOF AND INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS Lavatories 1 1 1 1 1
28-0 28-6 26 -6 . 32-5 . 1. Minimum Wall And Ceiling Finish Requirement (IBC Table 803.4) Bothtubs/ Showers| - - - - -
m | | m Building Component Finish Class g::'fllg Sl-j::ntoins : T T T T
\l |
= Vertical Exits/ Closs C (Group S-1)
' it P |
@ 0 - o o - il o - - N - o 1" o - o - Exit ossogewoys: Closs B (Group B) % Note: Bottled Water May Be Substituted For Drinking Fountains
] y 9
e Exit Access Corridors/ Class C When Approved By the Building Official
Other Exit ways
O @\ | Rooms and Enclosed Closs C B. :'Ogﬁggh;eaniﬁTrstch 2902.4)
\\ Spaces "~ Not More Than 1 Story Above Or Below Reqular Working Area
[T~———— CEILING LIGHT — Travel Distance Less Than 500 ft
FIXTURES @ 8'-0" AF.F 2. Put')\:ic Fh;xture_? (1BC 23902‘62‘ o 8 The P A
2'-0" RIFY STY ATI — Not More Than 1 Story Above Or Below The Public Area
() W7 OWER (6 T AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS ~ Trovel Distance Less Than 500 ft
A. AN EXISTING NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING (IBC 903.3.1.1) OTHER
3-4" 3-4" A. ACCESSIBILITY (MSBC 1341)
SERVICE 150" 1o 130" 1o 1. Building is Accessible
SINK (TYP) collFo. 2 2 B. GUARDS (IBC 1003.2.12 With State Amendments)
(I 6'-7" CLR. : . 1. 42" High Minimum Guords Shall Be Installed Where A Change In
N )
1 | R Sy . c. SR Qv (o8 2409
—— . . 3 : Y GLAZING (IBC 24
' @ | ~ 48" MIN. 27-31 1. Sofety Glazing Shall Be Installed In Hazardous Locations As
n [ NS xoq‘ o Q08 Specified In IBC 2406.2
| [=)]
. | ﬁ- ] S 203] s |- s |s D. HIGH PILED STORAGE
o 13'-10 1/2" 7-11/2] |, 7-0" | 2 7-5 i 14'-1" 14’-1" z le z flb 1. Tenant will not have high piled storage.
y = ) #==| = ~ ~
s 1 u ° Y = N . & {J 2]
< m F‘% :JJ 5% N < < ) /\ M
prp———
© © - - © © .
o | OFFICE < | oSt WRST < OPEN OPEN - Q
= | 103 N = 233 SF ~ OFFICE / s |  OFFICE/ - o 30"x48" HOLLOW METAL ANODIZED
246 S.F. OPEN = | OPEN 2 0CC P RECEPTION > | RECEPTION  ° = Nl Z CLEAR D (\ng/ PzAI(ilc%ATs ALUMINUM
z o | OFFICE ' 301 ~ 400 : s D
orrice/ || T | eftienion siese N8| wosr @20 3 S| . \ SPACE > © 9 110 4 ' ' TRACTOR
RECEPTION | bt 200 : = 30cc.  ofl ¥ 3 OCC. [ 2 ' < FRAME TYPE AND THEIR SUB—CONTRACTORS:
o | C - - . " ’ "
" OI% 31:0 SF %‘%gg QEFICE ~ i SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0 THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
d 185 S.F 3 0CC. — Il : 175 S.F > 307xa8" % = TEMPERED GLASS REVIEWING ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
o |88 SF RN X FIRE SPRINKLER, OR ANY OTHER DESIGN/BUILD SUB-
LI It Q008 , ; o , ) 400A) ; — — CLEAR || CONTRACTOR'S DOCUMENTS AS PERTAINING TO THE
= [ 13-101/2 10'-3" -5 9'-10 1/2 14'-1" = 10-2 1/2 8'-5" 9-71/2 . glgOAg'é WORK FOR THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE DESIGN/BUILD SUB-
i | | \H © CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE DESIGN /BUILD
' * . CONTRACTOR OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
: ; : i " . / @ " ; " ; : h : h : ; " h @18 N " h Z AND STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS DUE TO SIZES, LOCATIONS,
@ — ) & & < | : QUANTITIES, ROUGH—IN DIMENSIONS AND CODE INTERPRE -
. NOTE: x || 2 TATIONS. THE DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
00T / 1\ FLOOR PLAN PLAN \— VESTIBULE 27" = WALL MOUNTED TOILET ‘ FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
7/ SCALE. 1/8" = T=0° NORTH 31" = FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET oL Low METAL OO —OAK ARCHITECTURAL REVISIONS REQUIRED DUE TO THE COOR-
: = - ANODI DINATION OF EACH DESIGN/BUILD SUB-CONTRACTOR'S
TN 73\ ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN  ®w/ 2 conts (B stamep, seaen (O ANONIZED | DO TS,
W SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" OF PAINT AND VARNISHED
NOTE:
ALL RECEPTION AREA ALL PR A TER DOOR _TYPES
1. ALL OCCUPANTS LISTED ARE FOR EXITING PER IBC TABLE 1003.2.2.2. > 4ok O O R L R e AD SoaEoSIILITY SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" % — TEMPERED GLASS
2. ALL EXTERIOR OFFICE WALLS TO BE FURRED W/ "Z" FURRING SUPPLIED BY TENANT.
CHANNELS, 1 1/2" RIGID INSULATION & 5/8" GYP. BOARD. SUITE 101 — 3.045 SF. — 12 OCC ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
3. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 3 5/8" " SUITE 102 - 2,993 S.F. — 11 OCC. DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE RM# | DESCRIPTION FLOOR | BASE [N.WALL | E.WALL| S.WALL | W.WALL | CLG. |HGHT REMARKS
: /8" STEEL STUDS W/ 5/8 SUITE 103 - 2,857 S.F. — 11 OCC —5
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SUITE 104 " 3'257 SF " 1 occ. DR # | DOOR SIZE THICK [DOOR | FRAME REMARKS 100 [ VESTIBULE Q.T. Q.T. |PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP[A.C.T.| 8-0
4 69 = ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN & EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTING ' b ‘ 100 |[3-0"x7-0" |1 3/4"] C F2 101 | OPEN OFFICE CARPET |CARPET |PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|A.C.T.[11-0"
' - TOTAL SF. = 12,152 S.F. TOTAL OCC. = 45 OCC. 101 3-0"x7'-0" [1.3/4"] A F1 102 | OFFICE CARPET [CARPET [PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP| A.C.T| 9'-0"
102 3-0"x7'-0" [ 1 3/4"] B F1 103 | OFFICE CARPET |CARPET |PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|AC.T.| 9—0"
103 [3-0"x7-0" |1 3/4"] B F1 104 | WAREHOUSE SLD.CONC.| === [ PANT | GYP. | GYP. [ PANT [ ——=] ——-
42" 12" MAX.\ 105 3-0"x7'-0" | 1 3/4"| B F1 105 | UNISEX C.T. C.T. |PT/GYP|PT/GYP|{PT/GYP|PT/GYP| GYP. | 9'=0" | C.T. WAINSCOT TO 4'-0" A.F.F.
LAVATORIES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR ACCESS WIDTH OF NOT LESS b 200A [3-0"x7-0" [ 1 3/4"| C F2 200 | OPEN OFFICE CARPET |CARPET |[PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|A.C.T.[11"-0"
THAN 30", CLEAR HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 29" TO THE BOTTOM —0"x7—-0" T A 1| OFFI PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP| A.C.T| 9°-0"
OF THE FIXTURE APRON, CLEAR HEIGHT OF NOT MORE 34" TO THE " 2008 135-0x7-0_ |1 3/4 F 201 | OFFICE CARPET |CARPET |PT/C /6 /6 A ¢119-0
UNDER THE FIXTURE EXCLUSIVE OF BOWL AND WASTE PIPE. ALL 6 12" w ® p 203 |3-0"x7'-0" | 13/4"| B F1 203 | UNISEX C.T. C.1. |PT/GYPIPT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP| GYP. | 9'-0" | C.T. WAINSCOT TO 4'-0" AF.F.
EXPOSED PIPES ARE TO BE COVERED WITH AN INSULATED PROTECTIVE : 205 |3-0"x7-0" |1 3/4"| B F1 204 | WAREHOUSE SLD.CONC.| ——- [ PANT | GyP. | GYP. | GYP. [ ———] ——-
MATERIAL.  THE WATER CONTROL VALVES SHALL HAVE LEVER HANDLES. - 5 :’u; - N - 300 |3-0"x7-0" [13/4"|] C F2 300 | VESTIBULE Q.T. Q.T. |PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|A.C.T.| 8-0"
RESTROOM ACCESSORIES NOTE: 2,7 E; 7-9” C g 301 3-0"x7'-0" [ 1 3/4"] A F1 301 | OPEN OFFICE CARPET |CARPET|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|A.C.T.[11"-0"
MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED SO THAT THE BOTTOM IS NO HIGHER THAN 40" . . < %’ : . —0"x7-0" 1 4" | B 302 | OFFICE ARPET |CARPET|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP| AC.T| 9 -0"
ABOVE THE FLOOR. ALL WALL—MOUNTED DISPENSERS, WASTE DISPOSAL gl glFzx PROTECTIVE E Z | z| 3| = ;gg ; 8.."7, 8., 1 g/ 71T B F1 303 T OFFICE ¢ ARPET CARPET PT%YP PT;GYP PT%YP PT;GYP acT o0
CONTAINERS, OR SIMILAR ACCESSORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED SO THAT | PSR COATING OR - 5| 3| =] o —0 x7 -0 /4 F1 CARPE : L.1.19-0 ___
WORKING HEIGHT IS NO HIGHER THAN 40" ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND A - s 2 COVER FOR o ol% ] T 304 3-0"x7'-0 1 3/4 B F1 304 | UNISEX C.T. C.T. |PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP| GYP. | 9'=0" | C.T. WAINSCOT TO 4'-Q0" AF.F.
SHALL BE FREE OF INTERFERENCE BY GRAB BARS OR OTHER ACCESSORIES -2 L PIPING SR N 400A [3-0"x7'-0" [13/4"[ C F2 305 | WAREHOUSE SLD.CONC.| —=— | PANT [ GYP. [ GYP. | GYP. | - == | ——-
OR FIXTURES. GRAB BARS SHALL SUPPORT A WEIGHT OF 250 LBS. OR GREATER. = 200B | 3-0'x7-0" 13/4"| A =2 400 | OPEN OFFICE CARPET |CARPET|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|AC.T.[11-0"
RESTROOM INTERIOR FINISH NOTE: " " —0°x7-0" . 1| OFFICE ARPET |CARPET|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|AC.T|9-0"
BACK WALL SIDE WALL 8" MIN. 6" MAX. (TOE CLEARANCE) 401 3-0x7-0 13/4"| B F1 40 CARPE L.
FLOORS IN THE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC SHALL (KNEET 1 ; 402 [3-0x7-0" [ 13/4| B | Fi 402 | OFFICE CARPET |CARPET | PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYP|A.C.T.| -0
HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD NONABSORBENT SURFACE SUCH AS CERAMIC TILE AND CLEARANCE) 17, MIN. T 0T =0 T 5 203 | UNISEX T CT. [PT/GYP|PT/GYP|PT/GYPPT/GYP| GYP. | 90" "
SHALL EXTEND UP THE WALLS AT LEAST 6”. (IBC 1209.1) GRAB BARS AT ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS 1 19" MAX. 403 -0 x7 - 1.3/4 F1 C.T. T . .1 9'-0" | C.T. WAINSCOT TO 4'-0" AF.F.
LAVATORY CLEARANCES 404 | WAREHQUSE SLD.CONC.| ——-— PAINT [ GYP. GYP. GYP. [ -——= | ——-

WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH,
HARD NONABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR. (IBC 1209.2)

/7 2\RESTROOM DETAILS & NOTES

W SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

* NOTE: VERIFY ALL FINISHES WITH TENANT
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